

**TABULATION OF BIDS  
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS**

TABULATED BY: Jonah Moran, PE / Braedon McFee, EIT  
DESIGN ENGINEER: Amy Middleton, PE  
BID DATE: Wednesday, October 29, 2025

RFB 6687 PROJECT NO. 19029A Citywide Lift Station Repairs (FY 2019-2020) BASE BID				Associated Construction Partners, Ltd 215 W. Bandera Rd., Ste. 114-461 Boerne, TX 78006		Clark Pipeline Services 820 McBride Ln., Corpus Christi, TX 78408		Southern Trenchless Solutions 1200 West Expressway 83, La Feria, TX 78559		TAKNEK LLC 4400 W. Highway 82, Gainesville, TX 76240	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>Part A - General</b>											
A-1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 5% ITEMS B-L)	LS	1.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$517,500.00	\$517,500.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$950,000.00	\$950,000.00
A-2	ALLOWANCE FOR BONDS AND INSURANCE (MAX 2% ITEMS B-L)	LS	1.00	\$201,600.00	\$201,600.00	\$212,750.00	\$212,750.00	\$388,075.00	\$388,075.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00
A-3	TRENCH SAFETY PROTECTION	LF	1,800.00	\$10.00	\$18,000.00	\$28.75	\$51,750.00	\$5.00	\$9,000.00	\$45.00	\$81,000.00
A-4	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (SWPPP)	LS	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,250.00	\$17,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
A-5	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED WORK	AL	1.00	\$1,070,000.00	\$1,070,000.00	\$1,070,000.00	\$1,070,000.00	\$1,070,000.00	\$1,070,000.00	\$1,070,000.00	\$1,070,000.00
A-6	ALLOWANCE FOR ELECTRICAL WORK - COOPER'S ALLEY	AL	1.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
A-7	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$22,300.00	\$22,300.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
A-8	ALLOWANCE FOR ELECTRICAL	AL	1.00	\$321,000.00	\$321,000.00	\$321,000.00	\$321,000.00	\$321,000.00	\$321,000.00	\$321,000.00	\$321,000.00
A-9	ALLOWANCE FOR MILITARY/JESTER TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION EASEMENT	AL	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (Items A-1 thru A-9)</b>					<b>\$2,211,100.00</b>		<b>\$2,293,250.00</b>		<b>\$2,495,375.00</b>		<b>\$3,252,000.00</b>
<b>Part B - Laguna Shores</b>											
B-1	LIFT STATION IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1.00	\$1,100,000.00	\$1,100,000.00	\$624,065.90	\$624,065.90	\$918,028.00	\$918,028.00	\$1,300,000.00	\$1,300,000.00
B-2	TEMPORARY BYPASS PUMPING	LS	1.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$60,950.00	\$60,950.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
B-3	ULTRASONIC DOPPLER FLOWMETER AND RECORDER	EA	1.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$30,935.00	\$30,935.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
B-4	ELECTRICAL, INSTRUMENTATION, AND CONTROLS IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1.00	\$198,000.00	\$198,000.00	\$709,630.50	\$709,630.50	\$863,898.00	\$863,898.00	\$470,000.00	\$470,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART B - LAGUNA SHORES (Items B-1 thru B-4)</b>					<b>\$1,409,000.00</b>		<b>\$1,425,581.40</b>		<b>\$1,922,926.00</b>		<b>\$1,975,000.00</b>
<b>Part C - People's St. T-Head</b>											
C-1	LIFT STATION IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1.00	\$435,000.00	\$435,000.00	\$306,320.90	\$306,320.90	\$398,000.00	\$398,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00
C-2	TEMPORARY BYPASS PUMPING	LS	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$60,087.50	\$60,087.50	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
C-3	ELECTRICAL, INSTRUMENTATION, AND CONTROLS IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$381,689.60	\$381,689.60	\$464,665.00	\$464,665.00	\$620,000.00	\$620,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART C - PEOPLE'S ST. T-HEAD (Items C-1 thru C-3)</b>					<b>\$590,000.00</b>		<b>\$748,098.00</b>		<b>\$884,665.00</b>		<b>\$1,240,000.00</b>
<b>Part D - Lawrence St. T-Head</b>											
D-1	LIFT STATION IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1.00	\$445,000.00	\$445,000.00	\$301,835.90	\$301,835.90	\$320,762.00	\$320,762.00	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00
D-2	TEMPORARY BYPASS PUMPING	LS	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$76,130.00	\$76,130.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
D-3	ELECTRICAL, INSTRUMENTATION, AND CONTROLS IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$391,539.35	\$391,539.35	\$476,656.00	\$476,656.00	\$612,043.00	\$612,043.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART D - LAWRENCE ST. T-HEAD (Items D-1 thru D-3)</b>					<b>\$595,000.00</b>		<b>\$769,505.25</b>		<b>\$822,418.00</b>		<b>\$1,222,043.00</b>
<b>Part E - Cooper's Alley L-Head</b>											
E-1	LIFT STATION REPLACEMENT	LS	1.00	\$1,300,000.00	\$1,300,000.00	\$390,213.40	\$390,213.40	\$674,997.00	\$674,997.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00
E-2	TEMPORARY PUMPING AND HAULING	WK	8.00	\$1,875.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,937.50	\$103,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$200,000.00
E-3	YACHT CLUB TEMPORARY BYPASS PUMPING	LS	1.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$155,307.50	\$155,307.50	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
E-4	FORCE MAIN INSTALLATION	LF	890.00	\$345.00	\$307,050.00	\$205.55	\$182,939.50	\$440.00	\$391,600.00	\$520.00	\$462,800.00
E-5	ELECTRICAL, INSTRUMENTATION, AND CONTROLS IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$747,646.05	\$747,646.05	\$910,177.00	\$910,177.00	\$720,000.00	\$720,000.00
E-6	TEMPORARY RESTROOM FACILITIES	WK	8.00	\$625.00	\$5,000.00	\$575.00	\$4,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$96,000.00
E-7	MILL AND OVERLAY	SY	4,075.00	\$37.00	\$150,775.00	\$41.40	\$168,705.00	\$35.00	\$142,625.00	\$60.00	\$244,500.00
E-8	PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$13,225.00	\$13,225.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART E - COOPER'S ALLEY L-HEAD (Items E-1 thru E-8)</b>					<b>\$2,025,325.00</b>		<b>\$1,766,136.45</b>		<b>\$2,469,899.00</b>		<b>\$3,273,300.00</b>
<b>Part F - Clarkwood South</b>											
F-1	LIFT STATION IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1.00	\$705,000.00	\$705,000.00	\$448,092.90	\$448,092.90	\$527,180.00	\$527,180.00	\$850,000.00	\$850,000.00
F-2	TEMPORARY BYPASS PUMPING	LS	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$158,240.00	\$158,240.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
F-3	PERIMETER FENCING - CHAIN LINK SECURITY FENCE	LF	136.00	\$232.00	\$31,552.00	\$266.80	\$36,284.80	\$184.00	\$25,024.00	\$120.00	\$16,320.00
F-4	CONCRETE ACCESS DRIVEWAY	SF	1,092.00	\$23.00	\$25,116.00	\$18.11	\$19,776.12	\$22.00	\$24,024.00	\$90.00	\$98,280.00
F-5	ELECTRICAL, INSTRUMENTATION, AND CONTROLS IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$579,610.35	\$579,610.35	\$705,612.00	\$705,612.00	\$620,000.00	\$620,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART F - CLARKWOOD SOUTH (Items F-1 thru F-5)</b>					<b>\$956,668.00</b>		<b>\$1,242,004.17</b>		<b>\$1,316,840.00</b>		<b>\$1,634,600.00</b>
<b>Part G - Highway Nine</b>											
G-1	LIFT STATION IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1.00	\$335,000.00	\$335,000.00	\$150,265.90	\$150,265.90	\$229,150.00	\$229,150.00	\$650,000.00	\$650,000.00
G-2	TEMPORARY BYPASS PUMPING	LS	1.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$17,250.00	\$17,250.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
G-3	PERIMETER FENCING - CHAIN LINK SECURITY FENCE	LF	170.00	\$254.00	\$43,180.00	\$295.55	\$50,243.50	\$205.60	\$34,952.00	\$120.00	\$20,400.00
G-4	CONCRETE ACCESS DRIVEWAY & TXDOT PERMIT	LS	1.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$23,004.31	\$23,004.31	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
G-5	ELECTRICAL, INSTRUMENTATION, AND CONTROLS IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$543,370.40	\$543,370.40	\$661,495.00	\$661,495.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00

SUBTOTAL PART G - HIGHEAY NINE (Items G-1 thru G-5)					\$631,180.00		\$784,134.11		\$990,597.00		\$1,360,400.00
Part H - Cole Park											
H-1	LIFT STATION IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1.00	\$405,000.00	\$405,000.00	\$273,775.90	\$273,775.90	\$325,500.00	\$325,500.00	\$700,000.00	\$700,000.00
H-2	PERIMETER FENCING - 8' PRECAST CONCRETE	LF	70.00	\$424.00	\$29,680.00	\$488.75	\$34,212.50	\$350.00	\$24,500.00	\$450.00	\$31,500.00
H-3	TEMPORARY RESTROOM FACILITIES	WK	4.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$575.00	\$2,300.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00
H-4	ELECTRICAL, INSTRUMENTATION, AND CONTROLS IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1.00	\$137,000.00	\$137,000.00	\$379,707.00	\$379,707.00	\$462,252.00	\$462,252.00	\$420,000.00	\$420,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART H - COLE PARK (Items H-1 thru H-4)					\$574,680.00		\$689,995.40		\$842,252.00		\$1,199,500.00
Part I - Country Club											
I-1	LIFT STATION IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1.00	\$1,584,000.00	\$1,584,000.00	\$602,445.90	\$602,445.90	\$1,264,908.00	\$1,264,908.00	\$1,650,000.00	\$1,650,000.00
I-2	TEMPORARY BYPASS PUMPING	LS	1.00	\$109,500.00	\$109,500.00	\$31,050.00	\$31,050.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
I-3	ULTRASONIC DOPPLER FLOWMETER AND RECORDER	EA	1.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$30,935.00	\$30,935.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
I-4	PERIMETER FENCING - 8' PRECAST CONCRETE - REPAIRS	LF	276.00	\$147.00	\$40,572.00	\$74.75	\$20,631.00	\$165.00	\$45,540.00	\$350.00	\$96,600.00
I-5	PERIMETER FENCING - 8' PRECAST CONCRETE- CLEANING AND	LF	276.00	\$37.00	\$10,212.00	\$575.00	\$158,700.00	\$100.00	\$27,600.00	\$130.00	\$35,880.00
I-6	ODOR CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$715,000.00	\$715,000.00	\$1,032,700.00	\$1,032,700.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$950,000.00	\$950,000.00
I-7	ELECTRICAL, INSTRUMENTATION, AND CONTROLS IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1.00	\$475,000.00	\$475,000.00	\$657,124.95	\$657,124.95	\$799,999.00	\$799,999.00	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART I - COUNTRY CLUB (Items I-1 thru I-7)					\$2,951,284.00		\$2,533,586.85		\$3,363,047.00		\$3,587,480.00
Part J - Military/Jester											
J-1	LIFT STATION REPLACEMENT	LS	1.00	\$2,580,000.00	\$2,580,000.00	\$1,030,263.15	\$1,030,263.15	\$2,568,827.00	\$2,568,827.00	\$2,450,000.00	\$2,450,000.00
J-2	TEMPORARY BYPASS PUMPING	LS	1.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$77,280.00	\$77,280.00	\$617,080.00	\$617,080.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
J-3	ULTRASONIC DOPPLER FLOWMETER AND RECORDER AND MANHOLE	EA	1.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$48,990.00	\$48,990.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
J-4	CONCRETE ACCESS DRIVEWAY	SF	730.00	\$24.00	\$17,520.00	\$63.83	\$46,595.90	\$17.00	\$12,410.00	\$90.00	\$65,700.00
J-5	ELECTRICAL, INSTRUMENTATION, AND CONTROLS IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1.00	\$310,000.00	\$310,000.00	\$605,404.85	\$605,404.85	\$774,814.00	\$774,814.00	\$860,000.00	\$860,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART J - MILITARY/JESTER (Items J-1 thru J-5)					\$2,964,520.00		\$1,808,533.90		\$4,001,131.00		\$3,480,700.00
Part K - Waldron											
K-1	LIFT STATION IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1.00	\$448,000.00	\$448,000.00	\$371,295.90	\$371,295.90	\$786,834.00	\$786,834.00	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00
K-2	TEMPORARY BYPASS PUMPING	LS	1.00	\$83,000.00	\$83,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
K-3	ULTRASONIC DOPPLER FLOWMETER AND RECORDER	EA	1.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$37,950.00	\$37,950.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
K-4	PERIMETER FENCING - CHAIN LINK SECURITY FENCE	LF	215.00	\$185.00	\$39,775.00	\$212.75	\$45,741.25	\$131.00	\$28,165.00	\$120.00	\$25,800.00
K-5	ELECTRICAL, INSTRUMENTATION, AND CONTROLS IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1.00	\$665,000.00	\$665,000.00	\$894,051.40	\$894,051.40	\$1,166,154.00	\$1,166,154.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART K - WALDRON (Items K-1 thru K-5)					\$1,257,775.00		\$1,418,038.55		\$2,111,153.00		\$1,670,800.00
Part L - Sugar Tree											
L-1	LIFT STATION IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1.00	\$448,000.00	\$448,000.00	\$765,285.90	\$765,285.90	\$639,542.00	\$639,542.00	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00
L-2	TEMPORARY BYPASS PUMPING	LS	1.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$85,100.00	\$85,100.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
L-3	ELECTRICAL, INSTRUMENTATION, AND CONTROLS IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1.00	\$157,000.00	\$157,000.00	\$547,367.80	\$547,367.80	\$15,458.00	\$15,458.00	\$650,000.00	\$650,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART L - SUGAR TREE (Items L-1 thru L-3)					\$645,000.00		\$1,397,753.70		\$680,000.00		\$1,440,000.00
Grand Total					\$16,811,532.00		\$16,876,617.78		\$21,900,303.00		\$25,335,823.00